
Meet 
Our Team
The School of Contemporary Teaching & Learning (SCTL) is 
responsible for providing six distinct services to faculty and staff that 
are designed to enrich the student experience. These services include 
various initiatives related to eLearning, Curriculum Development, 
Hybrid & Online, Multimedia, Faculty PD, and Inclusivity. We also 
support part-time students pursue flexible learning opportunities by 
creating new online courses through collaborative partnerships with 
other institutions.

www.teachatslc.ca
@SLCTeachLearn

Curriculum Development
Design quality curriculum by creating measurable outcomes, 
planning assessments, participating in curriculum mapping, 
and exploring the new program development process.

eLearning
Integrate digital literacy in classroom instruction or team 
meetings by using educational technologies such as Blackboard, 
Panopto, Office365 applications, and Lynda.com.

Multimedia
Create innovative learning opportunities by leveraging the 
expertise of our multimedia experts and design interactive 
digital resources that promote student engagement. 

Hybrid & Online
Explore new instructional modalities by learning how to 
properly design hybrid and online learning experiences for 
students using evidence-based practice.

Faculty Professional Development
Participate in lifelong learning activities by participating in 
workshops, conferences, and collaborative exchanges with 
fellow faculty.

Inclusivity
Promote inclusive learning and working environments by 
exploring topics relating to internationalization, indigenization, 
student identity, LGBTQ2, and accessibility (AODA). 

Brockville 
613 345 0660

Cornwall 
613 933 6080

Kingston 
613 544 5400

TBA
Manager, Distance Education

0000  0000 (0) Tri-Campus 

Quality Assurance
Marketing

Program Management (OntarioLearn)

Sara Barrie
Adminstrative Support OntarioLearn

 250F (Brockville) Brockville 3172

Student Registration (OntarioLearn)
OntarioLearn Course Outlines

OntarioLearn Exams

Nancy Ashton
Distance Education Coordinator

 250G (Brockville) Brockville 3125

Student Registration ECE & PFP (Online)
Online Program Coordination

Student Records

Donna Elliott
Registration Clerk

 250 (Brockville) Brockville 3312

Student Registration (Online)
Student Inquiries

OntarioLearn Exams

Angie Covey
eLearning Developer & Support Technologist

 250E (Brockville) Brockville 3503

eLearning Support (OntarioLearn)
Resource Development

Quality Assurance

An all employee PD event organized by HROD & SCTL

May
28

May
29 Save the Dates

2019

 SBarrie@sl.on.ca

 NAshton@sl.on.ca

 DElliott@sl.on.ca

 ACovey@sl.on.ca

 Name@sl.on.ca



André Léger
Associate Dean

 250J (Brockville) 11680 (Kingston) Tri-Campus 1142

André provides strategic oversight and 
leadership to the six services provided under the 

School of Contemporary Teaching & Learning. 

 ALeger@sl.on.ca

Julie Johnston
Administrative & Academic Support Officer

 250K (Brockville) Tri-Campus 3148

Financial & Human Resources
Logistical Support

Event Planning

 JJohnston@sl.on.ca

Andrea Seepersad
Manager, Multimedia Design

 11762 (Kingston) Tri-Campus 1448

eLearning Management
Hybrid Online

Multimedia

 ASeepersad@sl.on.ca

Carolle Boudreau
eLearning Specialist

 M2415 (Cornwall) 250D (Brockville) Cornwall & Brockville 2248

eLearning Training
Blackboard, Panopto, Office 365 & Lynda.com

Accessible Digital Resources

 CBoudreau@sl.on.ca

Elizabeth Pero
eLearning Specialist

 11760 (Kingston) Kingston 1963

eLearning Training
Blackboard, Panopto, Office 365 & Lynda.com

Accessible Digital Resources

 EPero@sl.on.ca

Rebecca Murphy
Multimedia Specialist

 11760 (Kingston) Kingston 1885

Multimedia Production
Special Projects
SCTL Resources

 RMurphy@sl.on.ca

Ekta Singh
Inclusivity & Intercultural Specialist

 00510 (Kingston) Tri-Campus 1966

Inclusivity Training
Intercultural Communication

AODA & Universal Design for Learning

 ESingh@sl.on.ca

Faculty Coaches 
Faculty Onboarding         

Professional Development         
Classroom Management

Patrick Burwell
Professor

 268B (Brockville)  PBurwell@sl.on.ca 3288 Brockville

Christina Decarie
Professor

 12140 (Kingston)  CDecarie@sl.on.ca 1148 Tri-Campus & Kingston

Gina Kerr
Professor

 12150 (Kingston)  GKerr@sl.on.ca 1252 Tri-Campus & Kingston

Julie Smith
Professor

 M3160 (Cornwall)  JSmith@sl.on.ca 2207 Cornwall

Jody Souka-Marleau
Professor

 M3050 (Cornwall)  JSouka-Marleau@sl.on.ca 2119 Cornwall

Interested in becoming a Faculty Coach? 
Contact the Associate Dean of the SCTL

Jacqueline Schoemaker Holmes
Program Developer

 250N (Brockville)  JSchoemakerHolmes@sl.on.ca 1807

Program Ideas
Research & Development  

CVS & Ministry Documents

Tri-Campus

Clarke Mathany
Manager, Curriculum Development

 11763 (Kingston)  CMathany@sl.on.ca 1562

Curriculum Mapping Coordination
Course Outlines & Learning Plans

COMMS Admin

Tri-Campus

Jamie Edwards
Curriculum Specialist

 00510 (Kingston)  JEdwards@sl.on.ca 1292

Lead Curriculum Mapper
Course Outlines & Learning Plans

COMMS Trainer

Tri-Campus

Melissa Prentice
COMMS Data Entry Clerk

 00510 (Kingston)  MPrentice@sl.on.ca 1311

Curriculum Mapping Support
COMMS Support

Data Entry

Kingston

Valerie East
Project Specialist

 11760 (Kingston)  VEast@sl.on.ca 1127

Curriculum Mapping Support
Administrative Support

COMMS Trainer

Kingston

Interested in becoming a Curriculum Mapper? 
Contact the Manager of Curriculum Development




